## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-E**

## JOHN DRAGO COMMENDATION FOR YEARS OF SERVICE CONEWAGO TOWNSHIP ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

The Township of Conewago does hereby recognize Mr. John Drago, employee of Conewago Township, Adams County for 44 years of commitment and dedicated service.

WHEREAS, Mr. Drago was initially hired on June 21, 1979 and retired on May 9, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Drago, throughout his years of service, played an instrumental role as a Maintenance Crewman and also held the position of Maintenance Crew Leadman. Mr. Drago exhibited accountability, diligence, and dedication for the residents of Conewago Township.

ON THIS 15<sup>th</sup> day of May 2023, Conewago Township recognizes Mr. Drago for his contributions, exemplary and meritorious service, insight and vision with regard to the future needs of Conewago Township. Conewago Township expresses its appreciation to you, Mr. Drago, and commends you on a job well done.

To a hardworking employee of Conewago Township, thank you Mr. Drago.

Attest:

By: ownship Secretary, Tammy Bittle

By:

Township Manager, David Arndt Jr.

Conewago Township Board of Supervisors:

Chair, Charlotte Shaffer

ce Chair, Louann B6ver

By:

visor, Don Knight By: omos Supervisor, Thomas Klunk

Bv: rene Zeyn